PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graham S Murray	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAC2 Limited
Street Address:	27 Stubbington Way
Internal Address:	Fair Oak, Eastleigh
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO50 7LQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12641700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Reichel

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P01313US01 (13030.0028)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Reichel

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentmurrytobac2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 025927 FRAME: 0039

ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100

ASSIGNMENT OF : INVENTION

Facsimile: ((317) 236-2219			
Invention Title				
CONDUCTIVE P	OLYMER, CONDUCTIVE 1	POLYMER COMPOSITI	ONS AND THEIR LISE	
Inventors' Names, Address	es & Citizenship		OTTO THE THERE OBE	
	·			
MURRAY, Graham Si	impson, 27 Stubbington Way	, Fair Oak, Eastleigh, Har	npshire SO50 7LQ, United	
Kingdom, citizen of Ul	K			
Assignee Name, Address &				
BAC2 Ltd, 27 Stubbing	gton Way, Fair Oak,	☐ Specification Attache	☐ Specification Attached	
Eastleigh, Hampshire S	Eastleigh, Hampshire SO50 7LQ, United Kingdom		☑Specification Filed: October 7, 2005	
(a limited corporation of	(a limited corporation of UK)		as Serial No. 10/552,233	
		Our Ref. No.: P01313U	/800 (13030,0012)	
patent application executed of eve	-identified Assignee desires to acquire the en date is attached or was filed on the date be obtained therefor in the United States a	and assigned the serial number spec	vention, for which, as indicated above, a diffied above, and in, to and under Letters	
territorial possessions and in all for possessions and in any and all for renewal, substitute or reissue thereon inventors hereby coven conflict with this assignment and safe inventors further coven application, said Invention and said the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for, obtained the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for, obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for, obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the same in any interference or litigaffidavits required to apply for obtained to the sa	ant that Assignee will, upon its request, I Letters Patent and legal equivalents in fore gation related thereto and will promptly ex- ain, maintain, issue and enforce said applier ssary or desirable to carry out the purposes	exclusive right, title and interest to so a later Patent or similar legal protect obtained for said Invention by said a procuntry for the full term or terms for cense or encumbrance has been or whose provided promptly with all perting countries as may be known and accounte and deliver to Assignee or its de atton, said Invention and said Letters phereof.	aid Invention in the United States and its tion in the United States and its territorial pplication or any continuation, division, r which same may be granted. ill be made or entered into which would ent facts and documents relating to said cessible to Inventors and will testify as to	
IN WITNESS WHERE(DF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.			
ℓM				
Money	3 3AN 2006			
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated	
tham Simpson Murray				
Name		Name	The second secon	
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated	
Name		Name		
Signed	Dated			
Name				
Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a notary public of the State of_	, this day o	f,20	
Sign	ned .	My Commission E	xpires:	
0,61				

INDY 1619852v1

Printed

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 025927 FRAME: 0040

County of Residence:_